Wisconsin law.
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GENERAL LAWS—Ca. 140.

SeortoN 4. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 10, 1869.

CHAPTER 140.
[ Published March 23, 1869.]

AN AOQT to establish the salary of the assistant superintendent of
public instruction, and of the corresponding secretary and libra-
rian of the state historical society.

The people of the state of Wisconstn, represented in senate
- and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. The salary of the assistant state super-
intendent of public instruction is hereby fixed and es-
tablished at eighteen hundred dollars per year; that of
the corresponding secretary of the state historical so-
ciety, at one thousand two hundred dollars per year,
and that of the librarian of said society at one thou-
sand six hundred dollars per year, to be drawn quarterly
from the state treasury on the warrant of the secretary
of state; and there is hereby annually appropriated out
of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, a sum sufficient to pay said salaries.

SkcTION 2. "All acts and parts of acts inconsistent
or conflicting with the provisions of this act are hereby
repealed.

.SEcTION '8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 11, 1869,
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